The Placing and the Subscription

The following table illustrates, so far as is known to the Directors, the existing shareholding
structure as at the date of this announcement and the shareholding structure after the Placing and
the Subscription, assuming (i) no Shares will be issued pursuant to the Share Option Scheme
of the Company or otherwise, save for the issue of the Subscription Shares, (ii) no Shares will
be purchased by the Company, (iii) no Shares will be purchased by Hope Education Investment
Limited and its associates, (iv) no Conversion Shares will be issued, and (v) the Placing Shares
are placed in full, in each case (where applicable) between the date of this announcement and the
completion of the Subscription. Certain figures and percentage figures included in the above table
have been subject to rounding adjustments.

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing,
but before the completion

of the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

 and the Subscription
Number

of issued
Shares

Approximate
%

Number
of issued

Shares
Approximate

%

Number
of issued

Shares
Approximate

%
Shareholder
Hope Education Investment Limited(1) 4,140,948,240 56.79% 3,460,948,240 47.46% 4,140,948,240 51.94%

Public Shareholders:
Other Shareholders 3,150,981,535 43.21% 3,830,981,535 52.54% 3,830,981,535 48.06%

Total 7,291,909,775 100.00% 7,291,909,775 100.00% 7,971,909,775 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Hope Education Investment Limited, a BVI company, is owned as to 49.00% by Maysunshine Limited, 34.385%
by Tequ Group A Limited and 16.615% by Tequ Group Limited. Maysunshine Limited is owned as to 96.00%
by Wang Huiwu （汪輝武）, 2.00% by Fu Wenge （付文革） and 2.00% by Wang Degen （王德根）.

Tequ Group A Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Tequ Group (Hong Kong) Company Limited. Tequ
Group (Hong Kong) Company Limited is wholly owned by Shanghai Yi Zeng Enterprise Management Co., Ltd.
（上海乙增企業管理有限公司）. Shanghai Yi Zeng Enterprise Management Co., Ltd. （上海乙增企業管理有限
公司）is wholly owned by Sichuan Tequ Investment, which is in turn owned as to 55% by West Hope and 45%